
AWARD NO. 520 
Case No. 554 

1. That the Carrier's decision to remove Central Region, Trackman 
Peter Crey :'rom service was unjust. 

2. Ti1rt L ii,e ca~'i.&.~. ii,,6 ~,~~;i;;c;tr;i;* C&Jrx:a::+u $;cy *:;i",~; se:;.To:.ft:.v, 
vacation, ali benefit rights unimpaired and Pay for all wage loss 
as a result of investigation held lo:30 a.m. August 15, 1994 con- 
tinuing forward and/or otherwise made whole, because the Carrier 
did not introduce substantial, creditable evidence that proved 
that the Claimant violated the rules enumerated in their decision, 
and even if Claimant violated the rules enumerated in the decision, 
removal from service is extreme and harsh discipline under the 
circumsta:1ccs. 

3. That the Carrier violated the Agrocment, particularly but not 
limited to, Rule 13 and Appendix 1.1, because the Carrier did not 
introduce substantia.1, credible evidence that proved the Claimant 
violated the rules enumerated in their decision. 

PINDI>iGS: This Public Law Board No. 1582 finds that the parties 
herein are Carrier and Employee within the meaning of the Railway 
L:lbOi Act, as amended, and that this Boar-c! has jurisdiction. 

I!; this dispu-te the Carrie: notified the claimant and the Union 
that an investigation would be held on August 5, 1994 at .!2:00 p.m. 
in Clovis, New Xexico. The Union requested a postponement, and 
pursuant 'to that requosr. cI!e scar, iei- pc3t;o22:! the inve.stic tion 
to August 15 1994. The claimant was notified of this posipone- 
merit by certified mail. 

The claimant did not appear for the investigation. ?he Union 
again requesteci a postponement which was denied by the Carrier. 
Phil \Solfersberger, fissistant General Chairman for the Urother- 
hood of Maintenance of Nay lhployees appeared. 

The l:e:lring (Ii L‘icial asked i!i. \~oil'ersberger if he had taI.ked td 
the claimant, an:l i;c repl.eiti that he had not tnkecl to him but 
hi3 office ilad. I~rom that informatic~n the Carrier postponed the 
invostigntiori until one hour after t!lc schedu!ed starting time. 
At .ll:O4 a.m. iilo claimant still had not appcarcd, and the Carrier 
continued with the invcstigati.un. 



.-. 
. . 

I’liC C: .i ;I .LXklZ t ::'a~ charged r:fith violating Rules A, B, 1004, 1023, 
s " :‘a I; >' anti Ge1:cru.i. Rules for All Employees, Form 2629 Standard, 
r;f.:<l<: ,;il;<: ,,g:1c S", I.s'$),3, as supplemented or amended. 

Track supervisor Rent. Gardner testified that on blay 15, I$)$+4 he 
was Assistant Roadmaster with the System Steel Gangs. He stated 
he knew the claimant who was assigned to Gang 2, 27002. Further 
he testified that on May 15, 1994 the claimant was absent from 
work and he hadnot seen or heard from the claimant again. 

'Assistant Foreman Lee Ben testified that he was the Timekeeper for 
Steel Gang No. 2, and he received information that on that date an 
employee apparently was passed out right beside the outfit cars, 
:x14 th?t he :ves c!rir!l<j.l!~ a;.1 day. lie testified he went t-o-that 
~,;is'iio~i -&id di2 riGt find acyc::e, and :vi?"n !:c! ~alkec T.h.rwzh the 
outfit cars he saw the claimant lying in his bunk. He stated he 
tried to wake the claimant up but could not do so.' 

This witness further testified that he had not receiced a call from 
the claimant, and other officials from the railroad likewise had 
not received a call from the claimant. Iie also testified that 
phone numbers were given to all employees in order that they could 
call if they were going to be absent. 

The Board has reviewed the entire transcript of record and finds 
there is no justification to set the termination of the claimant 
aside. 

AWARD : Claim denied. 


